

## WATER & RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY

## **MEMORANDUM**

To: Gregg Mandsager, City Administrator

CC: Nancy Lueck, Finance Director

Cinda Hilger, Secretary

From: Jon Koch, WRRF Director

Date: August 27, 2019

Re: HSW Project Change Order #1

INTRODUCTION: Leander Construction, Inc. (LCI) has submitted a change order for extra work done on the High Strength Waste (HSW) project. The change order is for seven items totaling \$21,219.79. Now is the time to approve Change Order #1 to the HSW project.

BACKGROUND: Several items have been added together for Change Order #1 to the HSW project. These items have been compiled by City Staff and found to be necessary to complete the project. See CO #1 attached for a detailed list and reason for the extra work. Several items have been removed to reduce the cost of the this change order.

RECOMMENDATION/RATIONALE: Staff recommends approval of Change Order #1 to the HSW project in the amount of \$21,219.79.

#### BACKGROUND:

1. HSW project COR #1

	•					Non-		
		Change Order		Non-Sub	stantial:	Part	Part	
		No. <u>001</u>		Substant	iial:			September 05, 2019 Concurrence Date
Contract Accounting ID	No.: NA		County	Muscatin	ne			
•	<del></del>		Project I	No: SCI	Project Num	ber: 254	08.05.00	)
Kind of Work:	High Strength Waste Receiving S	itation	_ Date Pre	epared: _/	August 23, 20	)19		
Contractor: _	Leander Construction, Inc.							
You are hereby	y authorized to make the following c	hanges to the contra	ct documer	nts.				
A - Description	of change to be made or extra work	to be done:						
- 8001: Purcha - 8002: Gas Lir - 8003: Site Mo - 8004: HSW F - 8005: Emerge - 8006: Tempo	Order is written to cover the costs to se TACO Pump. The Up-Sizing (from 1" to 1 1/4"). The Ordifications (Light Poles, Bollards, Moreon Prize Prize (from 6" to 10"). The Prize Power Power. The Power Restoration (Exhaust Fament Power Restoration (Exhaust Power Restoration (Exh	lanhole & Grading).						
B – Reason for	r change or extra work:							
- 8001: The Hy - 8002: The Cit - 8003: Light p - 8004: The 6" - 8005: While r - 8006: Tempo	ere discovered after work was begundronic Pumps were shown on the distribution of the	rawings, but were no acity to install a future oved, and this Work v to accommodate fut e Recycling Center B nent installation is det	ot called out e water hea was not sho cure LWR. Building, un termined.	in the equater. In the in the	ipment ot be	provide	d.	
(Continued on	reverse side)							
Approved								
	rict Construction Engineer	Date		•	ect Engineer			Date
•	nowledged of this change or extra w		tlement are	hereby ag	reed to.			
project agreen	tingent upon funds being available u nent or upon additional Federal-aid t e by a modified project agreement.		-			Contra	actor	
				Ву				Date
Date	For the Division Administrator Federal Highway Administration			pproved				Det.
	- Jaoian ngay rianau				Assistant Co	onstructi	on Engin	neer Date

Accounting ID	1	1				_	
No.	_	1	2	3	4	5	6

Accounting ID No.

C-1 -	-Settlement	for cost	t of work	to be	made	as	follows
-------	-------------	----------	-----------	-------	------	----	---------

Change Order No.	
Change Cidel 140.	•

If Credit.

The costs the contractor anticpates to incurr for the execution of this Change Order are as follows:

- for 8001: \$ 2,360.27 per the Contractor's COR #1, dated 07-29-2019.
- for 8002: \$ 783.23 per the Contractor's COR #2, dated 08-07-2019.
- for 8003: \$ 9,056.35 per the Contractor's COR #3, dated 08-07-2019.
- for 8004: \$ 5,379.49 per the Contractor's COR #6, dated 08-14-2019.
- for 8005: \$ 1,106.21 per the Contractor's COR #7, dated 08-18-2019.
- for 8006: \$ 476.39 per the Contractor's COR #8, dated 08-18-2019.

Constant of the Contractor's Standard Rates for their equipment and labor shown in the COR quotes attached, with the Contractor and their Subcontractors doing the Work. No Project change in the overall Project schedule due to these changes.

## If Credit D - ITEMS INCLUDED IN CONTRACT Add "CR" Quantity **Amount Unit Price** Change Line Item Number No. .xxx .xx 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 TOTAL

# F - ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT

L-IILMS NOT MCLODED IN CONTRACT						
Change No.	Item Description	Item Number	Function Code	Unit Price .xxx	Quantity .xxx	Amount .xx
8001	TACO Pump	COR #1	01	\$ 2,360.27	1	\$ 2,360.27
8002	Gas Line Up-Sizing	COR #2	01	\$ 783.23	1	\$ 783.23
8003	Site Modifications	COR #3	01	\$ 9,056.35	1	\$ 9,056.35
8004	HSW Piping Up-Sizing	COR #4	01	\$5,379.49	1	\$ 5,379.49
8005	Emergency Temporary Power	COR #5	01	\$ 1,106.21	1	\$ 1,106.21
8006	Power Restoration (Exhaust Fans & Lift Station)	COR #6	01	\$ 476.39	1	\$ 476.39
8007	Permanent Power (Exhaust Fans, Louvers and Lift Station)	COR #7 & 8	01	\$ 2,057.85	1	\$ 2,.057.85
						\$21,219.79